	ABSTRACT STATEMENT	OF ELECTION EXPENSES							
	PART - I								
1	Name of the Candidate	Sh./Smt./Km. M. K. ASHOK							
11	Number and name of Constituency	No. 26, VELACHERY							
111	Name of State/Union Territory	TAMIL NADO							
IV	Nature of Election (Please mention whether General Election to State Assembly / Lok Sabha / Bye- election)	GIENERAL ELECTION TO STATE ASSEMBLY							
V	Date of declaration of result	02.05.2021							
VI	Name and Address of the Election	MR. B. MUTHUKUMARAN PLOTMO. 504, LIGID, TNHB, VELACHERY CH-42							
VII	If candidate is set up by a political party, Please mention the name of the political party	YES, ALADMK							
VIII	Whether the party is a recognised political party	Ycs/No YES							

Date: 21.05:2021

Place: CHENNAI -42.

Signature of the Candidate

Name: M. K. ASHOK

S. No.	Particulars	Amt. Incurred / Auth. by Candidat e/ Election agent(in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred / authoriz ed by Pol. Party (in Rs.)	authoriz d by others arty (in Rs.)		Total Election expenditur (3)+(4)+(5)	
1	7	3	4	5	*	6	
İ	Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc.:- I. a: Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: other than the ones with Star Campaigners of the Political party (Enclose as per Schedule-1)	1,34,680				1, 34, 680	

				Maria D. Andreas Communication of the Communication
*	I. b: Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) (ic: other than those for general party propaganda) (Enclose as per Schedule-2)	11.0 547 50		1,48,567.50
	Campaign materials other than those used in the public meeting, rally, procession etc. mentioned in S.No. I above(Enclose as per Schedule-3)		-	
11	Campaign, through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or internet and Social media (Enclose as per Schedule-4)		-	
11.	Expenditure on campaign vehicle(s), used by candidate(Enclose as per schedule-5)	72,000-00		72,000.00
V	Expenses of campaign workers / agents (Enclose as per Schedule –6)	37,46900		37,469.00
VI	Any other campaign expenditure			
VII	Expenses incurred on publishing of declaration regarding criminal cases (Enclose as per Schedule-10)*		-	-
	Grand Total	6,56,589.50		6,56,589.50
No	PART III : ABSTRACT OF SOUR Particulars	RCE OF FUNDS RA	AISED BY CA	Amount (in Rs.)
I	Amount of own fund used for the election of (Enclose as per Schedule - 7)	campaign	. 10 000000 0 000	
I	Lump sum amount received from the party (Enclose as per Schedule -8)			10,00,000 4- 100m Habala
Ш	Lump sum amount received from any pers body of persons etc. as loan, gift or donatio (Enclose as per Schedule -9)		associations /	
	Total			

.

PART-IV

FORM OF AFFIDAVIT

Before the District Election Officer	(District, State/Union Territory)
Affidavit of Shri/Smt/Ms D/o)	(\$/o, W/o, son/wife/daughter of
(1) That I was a contesting candidate at the general People / Legislative Assembly of	election/bye election to the House of the
Parliamentary! Assembly constitut	ency, the result of which was declared on
(2) That I'my election agent kept a separate and con authorised by me / my election agent in connumeration (the date on which I was nominated thereof, both days inclusive. (3) That the said account was maintained in the Register purpose and the said Register itself is annexed mentioned in the said account. (4) That the account of my election expenditure as an expenditure incurred or authorised by me or by my sponsored me, other associations / body of persons connection with the election, and nothing has been expenditure than the expense on travel of leaders' covered (1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951). (5) That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenditure also includes all expenditure incurred or a political party which sponsored me, other association supporting me, in connection with the election. (6) That the statements in the foregoing paragraph knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing	ection with the above election between and the date of declaration of the result ster furnished by the Returning Officer for hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mexed hereto includes all items of election agent, the political party which is and other individuals supporting me, in oncealed or withheld/suppressed therefrom by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 mses annexed as Annexure II to the said authorised by me, my election agent, the ns / body of persons and other individuals hs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my
Deponent	
Solemnly affirmed/sworn by at	this day of 201before me.
(Signature and seal of the Attesting authority, i.e.	. Magistrate of the first Class or Out

To

	TNLA
r,	
accounts I ha	acknowledge receipt of your letter dated
urning Of	nd lodging of true copy of that account with the District Election Officer /
	What As Lung 15 21 Yours faithfully,
ike off w	vhichever is inapplicable. (Signature of Candidate with date)
ike off w	vhichever is inapplicable. (Signature of Candidate with date)
ike off w	(Signature of Candidate with date) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (To be filled up by Office)
The	vnichever is inapplicable.
The	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (To be filled up by Office) account of the election expenses in respect of

Office Seal

Schedules- 1 to 10: Details of Elections Funds and Expenditure of Candidate

-	ute- 1					
		ally, procession etc. (ie: other than thos	e with Star Campaig	ners of the Political pa	rty)	
No	Nature of Expenditure	e	Total Amount in Rs.	Source of Expenditure		
				Amt. incurred / Auth. by Candidate / agent	Amt, incurred / by Pol. Party with name	Amt. incurred by others
	2		3	4	5	6
	Vehicles for transpor	ting visitors				
	Erecting Stage, Pand	al & Furniture, Fixtures, poles etc.	22.330	22,330		
3	Arches & Barricades	etc.	-			and the second section of the second section of the second
	Flowers/ garlands					
	Hiring Loud speakers	s, Microphone, amplifiers, comparers etc.	4,800	A.800		
5	Posters, hand bills, p	pamphlets, Banners, Cut-outs, hoardings	84,000	A,800 8A,000 6,550		
7	Beverages like tea, V	Vater, cold drink, juice etc.	6,550	6,550		
8	Digital TV -boards d 3D display	isplay, Projector display, tickers boards.	1	7,000		
9	Expenses on celebrit remuneration etc.	ies, payment to musicians, other artists		a section from the second		
10	Illumination items like	ce serial lights, boards etc.				
11	Expenses on transpo etc. charges (for se other than Star Cam	ort, Helicopter/ aircraft / vehicles/ boats If, celebrity or any other campaigner paigner)				
12	Power consumption/	generator charges				
13	Rent for venue	The state of the s				
14	Guards & security ch	narges				
15		expenses of self, celebrity, party ther campaigner including Star				
16	Others expenses		10,000	10,000)	
-	Total		1.34.6	10,000	30	
			7700	400000	,0	
-	diture in public meeting	ng rally, procession etc. with the Star Ca	mpaigner(s) as appo	ortioned to candidate	(ig: other than t	those for general par
propag	ganda)			THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING MICHIGAN CO., LANSING CO., L		
S. No	Date and Venue	Name of the Star Campaigner(s) & Name of Party	procession etc	spenditure on public. with the Star the candidate (As other da) in Rs.	r Campaigner(5)
1	2	3		4	AND AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY	5
				Source of Expenditur	re	
-			Amount by Candidate/Agen	Amount by Political Party	Amount by Others	
2	31.08.20	Th. ECAPADI PALANISAM!	79,000).00		
3	D2 04 2- 01	Th. AMITHSHA	10-17-	2		-
-	100,01204	III. PITHINAPIA	69,567.5	0		

4			-								
Total					1 10		77 1				
Sched	dule-3				140	1	567. F	00			
	s of expenditure tes, CDs/ DVDs, ed in Schedule-	on campaign materi Loud speakers, amp 1 & 2)	als, like handbill difiers, digital T	ls, pamphlets V/ board disp	s, posters, ho	arding	s, banners, c	cut-outs, ete's elec	gates & arche	es, video and n (ie: other	audio than those
S. No.	S. No. Nature of Expenses		Total Amount	t in Sour	urces of Expenditure					Remarks, if any	
				Amt. cand agen	lidate /	Amt. Party	By Pol.	Amt. By	others		
1	2		3	4		5		6		7	
1	Pample	rtes	1,05,16	52							
2	Banne Digital	1	23,00	00	4						
3	Digital	TV	23,37	0		<u> </u>					
4		tor set	2510								
Total	Othe	28.	67,3	41						L	
Sched	ule- 4		2,63,	872							
expendi S. No	V/radio channe iture incurred or Nature of	on campaign through the particular and such news items Name and address	paid news so do appearing in p of Name a	ecided by Me rivately owner and address	CMC or voluned newspaper of agency,	tarily a	admilted by radio channe tal Amount i	the cand	or Internel	etails should	nedia, news
	medium (electronic /	media provider (pr /electronic /SMS /		reporter, stringer, company or any person to whom charges /		ny Rs	Rs.		Ву	Amt. By	Amt. By
1	print) and duration	cable TV, social mo	edia commis any	ssion etc. pai	id/ payable, if		1. (3) +(4)		lidate/ agent		others
1 :	2	3	4			5		6		7	8
1				٨	[1]_						-
									•		
otal											
chedul	le-4A					h					
CITIS/ I V	ure incurred on	on campaign throug etc., including the pa all such news items a	aid news so dei	cided by MC	MC or volunt	arily a	idmitted by	the cand	idate The d	otaile choule	linglida the
1	Nature of medium (electronic /	Name and address of media provider (print following /SMS / www.	nt repor	ter, stringer,	s of agency, company or	Rs.	al Amount in	Sour	ces of Expen	diture	
1	print) and duration	/electronic /SMS / v cable TV, social med	12	nission etc. p	om charges / paid/ payable,		(3) +(4)	Amt. candi	By date/ agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By others
	2	3	1			5 -		6		7	8
					NIL				-		

2															
3															
4						A 17 1 10 M 10 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1									
Total															
	dule -5	ire on ca	ampaign veh	iclo (s) a	od poll av		1								
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					penditure on ve	hicle(s)	for car	ndidate's ele	ction c	ampaign				
S. No	Vehicle & T		iring Charges	of vehic	le		No. of	f Days nich	Total amt.		Source o	f Expendi	iture		
	of Vehicle	H	ate for iring of ehicle / naintenance	Fuel cha (If not o under h	covered charges		used		in Rs.		Amt. By candidate	e/ agent	Amt. By P Party	ol. Am By oth	
1	2	3.	a	3b		3c	4		5		6		7	8	
	4.	, -													
2	TATA A	S	4				15)	72,0	000		1			
3	IAIA	CE					-								
4	ļ														
Total				-			1								
					-				72,0	00					
	dule- 6														
-	Date and	-			-	on candidates'	booths			-			tion of vote	er's slips	
5. NO	Venue		nses on Camp					Total amt.			es of Exp				
		Natur	e of Expense	S	Rate	No. of worked agents No. of kiosks		In Rs.				Amt. B Party	By Pol.	Amt. By others	
1	2	3a			3b	3c		4		5		6		7	
1		(kiosk	dates' booths s) set up for oution of voto												
			aign workers						1						
2			arium/ salan					1		-		1			
			arium/ salan			-				1					
3		honor	arium/ salan										•		
3		honor	arium/ salan ing	y etc.		25		3	7,469						
3		Board Lodgin	arium/ salan	y etc.		25		3	7,469						
3 1 Total	ule- 7	Board Lodgin	arium/ salan	y etc.		25		3	7,469						
3 1 Total	ule- 7 of Amount o	honor Board Lodgir Others	arium/ salan ing ng	y etc.	on camp			3	7,469						
		honor Board Lodgir Others	arium/ salan ing ng	y etc.		aign					Amount	in Rs.	Remarks		
3 1 Total Sched	of Amount o	honor Board Lodgir Others	arium/ salanging s F00	y etc.		aign					Amount	in Rs.	Remarks		

2		-							
3									
4		-		_					
Total		************				1		•	
Sche	dule- 8								
Detail	s of Lump sum amount r	received fro	m the party	(les) in cash o	r cheque	or DD or by	Account Transfer		
5. No.	Name of the Political P	arty	Date	Cash			e no. etc. with	Total Amount in 8	Rs. Remarks, if any
1	12						frawee bank		
1	Z		3	4		5		6	7
2									
3			-	40.	,	-			
4				NI					
	Total								
Sched	ule- 9								
Octails	of Lump sum amount re	eceived from	m any person	n/company/fire	m/associa	ations/body o	of persons etc. as lo	an, gift or donation	etc.
lo.	Name and address	Date	Cash				Mention whether loan, gift or donation etc.	Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks
	2	3	4		5		6	7	8
	Mahalalosh	~ ·							
	Compan				10,0	0,000			
-					*	#L			

		re incurred on p	ublishing criminal ar		if any in newspaper a	ind IV Channel	Two de la constitución de la con	
SI. No.	Newspaper			Television		Mode of payment (electronic/cheque/DD Cash) (Pl. specify)		
	Name of Newspaper	Date of publishing	Expenses that may have been incurred (in Rs.)	Name of channel	Date & Time of insertion/telecast	Expenses that may have been incurred (in Rs.)		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	
				NIL				
					1.7			
Total								



तमिलनाडु TAMIL NADU Miki ASHok 21.05.202 CH 42

PAMENT

PART – IV

S.V.L. No: 9588-251/2000 No:6, Fourth Street. Indira Gandhi Nagar, Adambakkam, Chennai-88

FORM OF AFFIDAVIT

Before the District Election Officer, Chennai, Tamil Nadu (District, State / Union Territory),

Affidavit of Shri. M.K.ASHOK, S/o. M.KARUPPIAH, I M.K.ASHOK, S/o. M.KARUPPIAH, aged about 49 years, residing at Plot No.538, LIG-II, FIRST AVENUE, T.N.H.B COLONY, VELACHERY, CHENNAI-42, do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:-

That I was a contesting candidate at the general Legislative Assembly of No.26, VELACHERY from TAMILNADU Assembly constituency, the result of which was declared on 02-05-2021.

my ection agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred / authorized by me my election agent in connection with the above elections between 15.3.2021 CHE Charle Ch which was nominated) and 02.05.2021 the date of declaration of the result heroof Noth days inclusive.

ma. Asma

- (3) That the said account was maintained in the Registrar furnished by the Retaining Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting voucher's / bills mentioned in the said account,
- (4). That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorized by me or by election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld / suppressed there from (other than the expense on travel of leaders covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77(1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951).
- (5) That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorized by me, my election agent, the political party which is sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
- (6) That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

Ma. Asmala Deponent

Solemnly affirmed at Chennai on this 21st day of May 2021 before me.

(Signature and seal of the Attesting Authority, i.e. Magistrate of the First Class or Oath Commission or Notary Public)



NOTARIAL REGISTER BOOK
VOLUME No.: 76
PAGE 10: 76
SERIAL No.: 489
DATE OF REGIL:
21 05/2021

M. LENIN SAMUEL
ADVOCATE & NOTARY
No.1723, 12th STREET,
TNHB COLONY, VELACHERY,
CHENNAI-600 042.